.

In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Company details

Company number W |9—‘?[5_|-8_|——5—[?|—3_

>
<
[=]
ox
=]
-
<
0

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

A 1=

24/04/2021 #100 .
,CkOFIV]E’ANIES;HQU_SE o

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Po-Zu Limited

bold black capitals.

[

' Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Julie

Surname Pa'mer

Administrator’s address

Building name/number| Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park

Street l Devizes Road

Post town ISaIisbury

County/Region | Wiltshire

ot [[s[P[a] [4]U[F]

Country |

n Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s © Other administrator
! ) Andrew Use this section to tell us about

Surname Hook another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park © Other administrator

- Use this section to tell us about

Street |DeVIZeS Road another administrator.
Post town |Sa|isbury

County/Region | Wiltshire

st [[s[p[a] [4lU[F_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:
@ Statement of affairs
I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs 4

Date il ol Bloll

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 1l Tols T2fol2 1

m Sign and date

Administrator’s S;x‘namve -~ P
Signature

Signature date ’?l? ‘ W’T E’?HW

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Po-Zu Limited 09558583
In the Court case number

Business & Property Courts of England & Wales Insolvency

000235 - 2021

Statement as to the affairs of

Po-Zu Limited

Units 1 -3

Hilltop Business Park
Salisbury

SP3 4UF

on the 19 March 2021, the date that the company entered administration.

Statemént of Truth

1 believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 19 March 2021 the date that the company entered administration.
understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes
to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its

truth.

Full Name Steven Segal

Signed fj/if@///ﬁét,«,
22.04.2021

Dated




Po-Zu Limited _
Company Registered Number: 09558583
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 March 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill NIL 23,499.00
investments 9,000.00 NIL
Gema Sainz Valdderama (157,382.20)
Deficiency c/d (133,883.20)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Furniture & Equipment 5,658.17 1,500.00
Stock (Including Sample Stock) 76,841.93 15,000.00
Baook Debts : 7,220.13 NIL
Company Records NIL 1.00
Cash at Bank - Sterling Account 7,192.69 NIL
Cash at Bank - Euro Account 717.50 32.07
Cash at Bank - Paypal Account 5,203.03 264.70
Prepayments 19,127.90 NIL
Rent Deposit 3,950.00 NIL
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 16,797.77

, ~ A7
,&' é/ﬁ,m/ 7 L’(
Signature < / (s Date 22.04.2021




Po-Zu Limited .
Company Registered Number: 09558583
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 March 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,797.77
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Amrears/Hol Pay 10,152.69
Pension Contributions 713.34
10,866.03
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,931.74
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HMRC 29,791.90
29,791.90
Estimated dcficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (23,860.16)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
-NIL
(23,860.16)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge helders A (23.860.16)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 133,883.20
133,883.20
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (157.743.36)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 23,860.16
Unsecured non-preferential claime (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge hotders)
Trade Creditors 143,685.97
Employees . 18,577.60
Directors 1,321.20
Banks/Institutions 75,967.58
Consumer Creditors 8,604.84
248,157.19
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfaii in respect of F.C's post 14 Sseptamber 2003) (272,017.35)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 133,883.20
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (405,900.55)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary A Shareholders ' 14,984.11
Investment B Shares : 1,190.19



Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 March 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Share Premium Account

Estimated totat deficiency/surplus as regards members

1,086,201.91

1,082,376.21

(1,488,276.76)

. A
_ % loc A U0
Signature ___ -~

Date

22.04.2021




Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CAC00 ACE Logistics Unit H48 Belcon Industrial Estate, Geddings Road, Hoddesdon, EN11 ONZ 10,053.71
CA01 Ali Clifford 30 Mina Road, Wimbledon, London, SW19 3AU 2,000.00
CC00 Consumer Creditors 6,600.00
CcCo1 Calco de Conforto Lda Parque Industrial de Ponte, 1° Fase - Pavilhdo G2. 4805-661, GUIMARAES 14,946.26
CCo3 Clearbanc 200 University Ave, Toronto, ON M5H 3C6, Canada 24,902.72
CcCo4 Consumer Creditors x 125 . . 8,604.84
cCcoe Caryn 89.00
CD00 The Walt Disney Company 3 Queen Caroline Street, Hammersmith 4,740.23
cD02 D. Samson Industries Ltd P.O. Box 46, D. Samson Rajapaka Mawatha, Bataduwa, Galle, Sri Lanka 17,419.42
CECO The Ethical Company Organisation 1 Old Stable Yard, High Street, Holt, NR25 6BN 317.66
CF00 Faltrego Films 1 Weymouth Court, 55-57 Upper Tulse Hill, Brixton, London, SW2 2SH 3,000.00
CG00 Gema Sainz Valdderama §3 Paton Street, London, EC1V 3PW, Send by emall - amadeo.alentorn@gmall.com 157,382.20
CGo1 Global Payments Granite House, Granite Way, Syston, Leicester, LE7 1PL 44.00
CG02 GS1 UK Hasilwood House, 60 Bishopsgate, London, EC2N 4AW 142.80
CHO00 HM Revenue & Customs Insolvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHU), Benton Park View, Longbanton, Newcastle, 29,791.90
NESS8 12Z -
CHO1 HSBC Bank Pic - Bounce Back Loan PO Box 625, Coventry, CV3 9GW 61,446.07
CHO2 High On Hope 36 Lambert Road, Finchley, London, N12 9ES 10,368.00
Ci00 Ignition Search Ltd FAO Pat Ashcroft , Unit 19, Neepsend Triangle Business Centre, 1 Burton Road, 3,181.44
Sheffield, S3 8BW
CJoo Joao Ribas Unipessoal LDA SAO JAO DA MADERIRA, 3700-204, PORTUGAL 438.00
CMO00 M247 Venus Business Communications Limited ¥a M247, Turing House, Archway 5, 18.00
Manchester, M15 5RL
CMO01 Mario Cunha & Filhos,LDA Longra, Apartado 3, 4654-908 Rande, Felgueiras, Portugal 3,575.00
C000 Omnibus Workspace Limited United House, North Riad, London, N7 9DP 8,022.62
COo01 QOctain Ltd Octain House, 13 Springfield, Lyons Approach, Chelmsford Business Park, Chelmsford, 516.36
Essex, CM2 5L8
CP00 Paypal Loan 14,521.51
CP0O1 Pension - NEST 713.34

L

Signature s

Page 10f8

1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09

22 Aprit 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583

B - Company Creditors
Key Name Address £
CP02 Pearl Couriers Omnibus Business Centre, 38-41 North Road, London, N7 9DP 829.64
CPO3 Papillon D'or Pada, TV DO ALTO DO PEREIRO 129, Apartado 4003, 3700-743, Milheiros De Poiares, 153.30
Portugal
cQoo QuickBooks Commerce richard@tradegecko.com 249,00
cQo1 Qualishoe COMERCIO INTERNACIONAL, UNIP. LDA, PEDREIRA FELGUEIRAS, PORTUGAL, 10,024.65
RUA 1° DE MAIO, 1386, CART
CQo02 Quodexp Unipessoal Ltd QUOJEXP - UNIPESSOAL, LDA. Rua de Monsanto, 512 1H 4250-288 Porto, Portugal 14,749.74
CRO0O RMK Insurance Suite 11, 351 London Road, Hadleigh, Essex, SS7 2BT 345.24
CS00 Steven Segal 1,321.20
CS01 Shurguard UK Ltd High Street, Thames Ditton, 2 A/C Court, Surrey, KT7 0SR 1.00
CT00 Trustpilot Pilestraede 58, 5th Floor, 1112 Copenhagen K, Denmark 747.00
CV00 Vega Industries 11933 6th St., Rancho Cucamonga, Califomia, 91730, USA 969.73
35 Entries Totalling 411,225.58

Signature

4

Page 2 of 8

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

22 Aprit 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up

HAQ00 Thunayan Al-Ghanim

HAO1 Kevin Allington

HAO02 Debra Allen

HAQ03 Ben Anderson

HAO4 Assiba Abes

HAQ5 Baffour Kwabena Atuah

HAQ6 Ben Acheson

HAQ7 Jesus Arias Rebollal

HA08 Pal Apantaku

HA09 Gemma Adams

HAQA Abdulkareem Alawiya

HAOB Angela Reith

HAOC Ab Firewing

HAOD Antony Jordan

HAOE Kathryn Auguste

HAOF Penny Allen

HAOG Andrew Tumer

HBOO Andrew Brockie

HBO1 Mark Boydell

HB02 Luisa Baradas

HBO3 Anne Berger

HBO4 Maggi Bell

HBO5 Phil Buckley

HB06 Sally Bailey

HBO7 Luisa Barradas

HBO8 Yvonne Battersby

HBO9 Peter Bennett

HBOA Cam Birch

HBOB Alan Bloomfield

HBOC Helen Browne

HBOD Bridget Barker

HBOE Matthew Bullock
WA

Signature i

Page 1 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HBOF Claire Brown

HBOG Clive Belgeonne

HBOH David Bennett

HBOI Daniel Bradshaw-Wilson

HBOJ Eve Broadis

HBOK Geoff Barnard

HBOL Babs Akinnagbe

HBOM Blaz Novak

HBON Martin Beckett

HBOO Sachidanand Bhatt

HBOP Julian Back

HBOQ Richard Brown

HC00 Patrick Calvert

HCO1 Adam Cohen

HC02 Edward Carter

HC03 Camilla Collyer

HC04 Fermanda Cruz

HCO05 Gary Chu

HCO06 Alison Clifford

HCO7 Gary Chu

HCO08 Alan Stephen Comish

HCO% Anthea Carter

HCOA Khadija Carew

HCOB Dulce Castro

HCoC Crowdcube Limited

HCOD Luisa Cescutti-Butter

HCOE Sarabjit Chadha

HCOF David Chaplin '

HCO0G Simon Chaplin

HCOH Wan Chee Lup

HCO) C Clarke

Signature /‘%‘I’I///{(/L;

Page 2 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HCOJ Laura Crinnion

HCOK David Clayton

HCOL David Carter

HCOM  Emma Chilcott

HCON Paul Cartwright

HCCO Tracy Cole

HCOP Cathy Pathammavong

HCCQ  Wendy Clark

HCOR Cee Clark

HCO0S Keith Chapman

HCOT Alison Clifford

HCOU Martins De Castro

HCOoV Charlotte Booth

HCOwW Paul Cleeton

HCOX Camille Lemaire

HCOY Catriona Lane

HC0Z Chana Thorpe

HC10 Neil Coleman

HC11 Chee Lup Wan

HC12 Caroline Snowdon

HC13 James Cork

HDOO Marine De Wazlers

HDO1 Robin Draper

HDO2 Osman Dar

HDO3 Ben Dawson

HDO4 Sabrina Del Prete

HDO5 James Davies

HDO6 Robert Dowland

HDO7 Thalassa De Bugh-Milne

HDO8 Maxwell Dowland

HD09 Raffaele Del Prete

Signature /%{L“v(/i{/bb

Page 3 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-2u Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address

Type

Nominal
Value

No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Shares per share Called Up

HD10 Paul Dancer
HD11 Adina Dirlea
HD12 Alan De Oliveira
HD13 Alison Dawson
HD14 Olubanke Dzahini
HD15 Eric Dymott
HD16 Cath Deveuve
HD17 Cecil Dyer

HD18 Christine De Leon
HD18 Guzel Daukaeva
HD1A Edmund Doyle
HD1B Rosario Di Meglio
HD1C Eric Drymott
HD1D Jose Eduardo Sto Domingo
HD1E Timothy Dendy
HD1F Christopher During
HD1G Jean-Louis Dinh
HD1H Joan Dionisio
HD1I Janice D'Costa
HD1J Duncan James
HD1K Graham Dawes
HD1L Helen Daniels
HD1M David Simpson
HD1N Deborah Christiansen-Lee
HD1O Paul Dodd

HD1P Dharmesh Patel
HD1Q David Pears
HD1R Daniel Michels
HD1S David Chapman
HDAT David Noble
HEOD Emanuel Beska
HEO1 Kjell Erden

gzl

)
Signature 2

Page 4 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 Aprit 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Sharehoiders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up
HEO2 Kjell Erden
HEO3 Richard Everiss
HEO4 Cecllia Edwards
HEOS Thibaud Eiziere
HEO6 Mark Evans
HEO7 Ross Evans
HEO08 Evguenia Usoskina
HEO09 Emest Young
HEOA Thibaud Eiziere
HEOB Ecotricity Group Ltd
HF00 Jeanne Fairman
HFO1 Shehani Fernando
HF02 Mark Firman
HFO3 Colin Florance
HF04 Stefan Fuhrmann
HFO05 Des Fisher
HFO06 Joshua Ferdinand
HFO7 Graeme Foster
HFO08 Jason Fox
HF09 Fritz Djabea
HFOA Floyd Floyd
HFOB Peter Finn
HFOC Robin Fowter
HG00 Asha Ghowry
HGO1 Chris Griffin
HG02 Simon Gold
HGO03 Amador Gonzalez
HGO04 Terence Grange
HGO0S Ben Gleisner
HG06 David Gregory
HGO07 David Goulding
Wt AT
Signature /%L '/[ (L”“

Page 5 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders
Key Name Address Type Nominat No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up
HGO08 liya German
HGO08 Linda Gemmill
HGOA Michael Green
HGO0B James Gregory
HGOC Gianluca Cioni
HGOD Giorgio Saurgnani
HGOE Daniel Guyler
HGOF Geraldine Green
HGOG'  Philip Granger-Quinn
HGOH Grant Hawthorne
HGO! Govind Mundada
HGOJ Patricia Martin Gomez
HGOK Michael Greenhorn
HGOL Graham Wilde
HGOM Gary Langton
HGON Giles Fisher
HGOO  Grzegorz Kozakkiewicz
HGOP Godfrey Smith
HGOQ Hannah Gilbert
HHOO Mark Higinson
HHO1 Andrew Mark Hallitey
HH02 Hakan Huseyin
HHO3 Christopher Hope
HHO4 Kaya Hope
HH05 Darren Heath
HHO06 Phit Harvey
HHO7 David Hamess
HHO8 Claire Hadaway
HHOg Jon Hodges
HH10 Susan Hewson-Lowe
HH11 Bert Hectors
HH12 Ana Isabel Heyn Rinconada
7 A
{17
Signature ./ﬁ '// (/L&

Page 6 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 Aprif 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address

Type

Nominal
Value

No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Shares pershare Called Up

HH13 Christoper Hencken
HH14 Christopher Head
HH15 Dave Hampton

HH16 James Halstead

HH17 Fanija Hughes

HH18 Jessica Halliley

HH19 Richard Harvey

HH1A Alexandra Holub-Young
HH1B Steven Higgins

HH1C Sara Jane Halbard
HH1D Mark Higginson

HHIE Clair Henry

HH1F Gervals Hardyal

HH1G Marcus Henry

HH1H Hussain Yazdaan

HH11 Steven Hayward '
HH1J Rachel Home

HH1K Hannah Lane

HH1L Hannah Fitzsimons
HH1M Helke Sommer-Steinort
HH1N Hilary Harrison

HH10  How Thien Huong
HI00 Abdullah Ismaeel

HI01 Ian Nicholson
HI02 Ivan Jevremovic
HI03 Nael ltayem
HI04 lain Littlejohn
HJ00 David Jennings
HJO1 Duncan James

HJ02 Joseph Krikler
HJO3 Steven Jones
HJ04 James Kraft

S 1
A E
Signature /%LL <1 (L‘“‘

Page 7 of 18 tPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor {(Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders :

Key Name Address

Type

Nominal
Value

No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Shares per share Called Up

HJ05 Jean Hackett
HJ06 Jim Stewart-Evans
HJO7 Julie Hand

HJ08 Paul Jeffries
HJO2 Javier Terres
HJOA Jennifer Kettlewell
HJOoB Joel Collins
HJOC June Kettlewell
HJOD Jacqueline Undy
HJOE Jana Laholova
HJOF Jane Dibent
HJ0G Jeffrey Haas
HJOH Jo Mann

HJOoI Joel Green

HJOJ Joyce Woodcock
HJOK Jamie Newth
HJOL Jitendra Kate
HJOM John Stracey
HJON Julian Ward
HJ0O Jo Lucas

HJOP John Mcdonnell
HJ0Q Justine Weyman
HKOO Jan Kok

HKO1 Nicholas Kendalt
HKO02 Damian Keogh
HKO3 David Kayondo
HKO04 Kieran O'shea
HK05 Ketan Desai
HKO06 Kirsty Hamilton
HKO07 Kenneth Mcguinness
HKO08 Kieran Cox
HK09 Helen Kent

e

Signature -

Page 8 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Sharehoiders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HKOA Natalia Kuchar

HKOB Katrina Kettlewell

HKOC Kelly Tremlett

HKOD Kelth Mccain

HKOE Kirsten Davis

HKOF Kate Osborne

HKOG Keith Du-Rose

HLOO Helene Lillgals

HLO1 Penny Leese

HLO2 Keshav Lohiya

HLO3 Timothy Lane

HLO4 Adam Livingstone

HLOS Ayodejl tlori

HLO6 Leri Left and Right

HLO? Catronia Lane

HLO8 Flori Libreros

HLO9 Romelel Laurezo

HLOA Loan Tran

HLOB Lee Dunn

HLOC Lynsey Robinson-Gourley

HLOD Luisa Barradas

HLOE Louisa Bain

HLOF Luke Doughty

HLCG Jean-Yves Laguillez

HLOH Lara Miller

HLOI Leo Paul

HLOJ Lilian Komor

HLOK Lindsey Douglas

HLOL Lisa Hazelhurst

HLOM Lord Tuda-Topeng

HLON Leonard Burger

HLOO Lucy Martin

A
Signature s
Page 9 of 18 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 22 Aprif 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholiders

Key Name Address

Type

Nominal
Value

No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Shares per share Called Up

HLOP Luis Caicedo
HLOQ Laura Stevens
HLOR Laurent Oriot
HLOS Lori Cunningham
HLOT Luclo Zanon Di Valgiurata
HLOU Luke Mcdonald
HLOV Luke Tattersall
HLOW Sophie Lap

HLOX Lucy Mills

HMO00 Ashley Moran
HMO01 Safia Minney
HM02 Engin Mehmet
HMO03 Scott Mitchell-Hamis
HMO04 Stephanie Mathem
HMO05 Steven Medler
HMO06 Lewis Robert Mcpartiand
HMO07 Alan Manville
HMO08 Adrianna March
HM09 Adrien Mermet
HMOA  Arabella Michell
HMOB  Abdulla Mutlag
HMOC  Aysha Madha
HMOD  Benjamin Meggitt

" HMOE Bemice Medford
HMOF Bharati Manchanda
HMOG  Bruno Marogna
HMOH  Caitlin McCall
HMOI Christian Martin
HMOJ Connor McBriarty
HMOK Delroy McGibbon
HMOL David Lee Milton
HMOM Ray McKennon

W

Signature

Page 10 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HMON Matilde Montoya Adarraga
HM0O Emma McEwen

HMOP Elizabeth Melton

HMO0Q Darren Mulvihorn

HMOR  Rob Maslin

HMOS Malcolm Peplow

HMOT Stephen Manton

HMOU Nicholas Massey

HMOV Mario Julio Fernandez
HMOW  Matthew Arnold

HMOX Max Langton-Lockton
HMOY Michael Mckay

HMO0Z Mariola Contreras Ribera
HM10 Michellle Tiemey

HM11 Pavol Mirek

HM12 Marco Vergine

HM13 Melanie Jones

HM14 Meng Sang Chea

HM15 Michelangelo Amoruso
HM16 Jim McCarroll

HM17 Pankaj Mehta

HM18 Malcolm Allen

HM19 Martin Stott

HM1A Mathis Seruset Borgstrom
HM1B Maud Lallemand

HMiC Mel Wiggins

HM1D Martin Jack

HM1E Matthew Wood

HM1F Megan Cullly

HM1G  Melita Sarah Kelmandas Hunter
HM1H Michelle Purse

HM1I Muhammed Islam

Page 11 of 18 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 . 22 Aprif 2021 11:37

Signature




Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

Iy 7 - / g
Signature Wa\// L{ L

Page 12 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

- C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up

HM1J Martin Jefferies
HM1K  Mary Dearden
HM1L Marc Domenge
HM1M  Margaret Sharkey
HM1N Mark Gamble
HM10  Martyn Cragg
HM1P Mary Franklin
HM1Q Matt Goodworth
HM1R Matthew Sennett
HNOO Chris Neill
HNO1 Danson Njoka
HNO02 Ambah Nature
HNO3 Ben Nattrass
HNO4 Blaz Novak
HNO5 Dean Newcombe
HNOS Gary Nicol
HNO7 Stuart Nicot
HNO8 Nishi Mishra Patricio
HNGS Nathan Duncan
HNOA Nicholas Jones
HNOB Lucie Novoveska
HNGC loannis Nikias
HNOD Nardip Singh Bhatia
HNOE Nicola O'Donnell
HNOF Nimrod Kerem
HNOG Neil Cornforth
HNOH Nicholas Keye
HO00 Stephen Osborne
HOO01 Richard O'Rourke -
HO02 Derek Oakley
HO03 Patrick Enda O'dowd
HOO04 Paul Orr

22 Aprif 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HOO05 Lecnora Oppenheim

HO06 Richard O'Rouke

HOO07 Onana Ayissi

HO08 Anita Osborne

HO08 Olayemi Michael Dada Babatunde

HOO0A Owen Davies

HOOB Osman Ghani

HPOO Paul Parsons

HPO1 James Pruden

HPO2 Andrew Palmer

HPO3 Jesper Poulsen

HPO4 Madelyn Postman

HPO5 Paul Phillips

HP06 Dan Pervett

HPO7 Daniel Parkes

HPO8 Neha P

HPO9 Edward Poynton

HPOA Sara Palmer

HPOB Piotr Krawczuk

HPOC Patrick Hummel

HPOD Pierra Tran

HPOE Susan Platts-Martin

HPOF Peter Doyle

HPOG Plamen Stoyanov

HPOH Julia Payne

HPOI Rachel Parsonage

HPOJ Stephen Pope

HPOK Susan Parris -

HPOL Paul Pizzala

HPOM Paul Gabriel Schucan

HPON Pablo Sanz Garcia

HPOO Pauline Smith

Signature /{%ZLJ/L‘ {’L N

Page 13 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited .
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares per share Called Up

HPOP Pieter Cailliau
HRCO Anne Robbins
HROA Dominic Rayner
HR02 Andrew Read
HRO3 John Roscoe
HR0O4  Ron Razin

HRO5 Alexander Riddell
HRO6 Amanda Rutter
HRO7 Andrea Romano
HR08 Amo Richartz
HRO08 Helen Rayner
HROA Belinda Rhodes
HROB Robert Luck
HROC Imran Ragif
HROD Jini Reddy

HROE Graham Neil Reynolds
HROF Ralph Turner
HROG Ross Thompson
HROH Timothy Rivett
HRO) Peter Reynolds
HROJ Roberto Vicente
HROK Roger Henggeler
HROL Riccardo Scomajenghi
HROM Richard Noble
HRON Rolf Steinort
HROO  Ross Cralg
HS00 Sven Segal
HS01 Sharon Short
HS02 Kim Slowe

HS03 Abhijeet Saran
HS04 Alastair Smith
HS05 Neil Servis

Y

Page 14 of 18 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 22 April 2021 11:37

Signature




Begbies Traynor {(Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up

HS06 Anna Stewart

HS07 Michael Sinha

HS08 Andra Sommer-Steinort

HS09 Caroline Snowden

HS0A Chisato Shemesh

HS0B Deborah Sweet

HSOC Emily Staples

HSOD Emma Smith

HSOE Sigurdur Skulason

HSOF Gary Slee

HS0G Safeer Ahmed

HSOH Stephen Colbert

HSO0I Sarabjit Chadha

HS0J Louise Stevens

HSOK Steven Coleman

HSOL  Guido Schlegal

HSOM Joe Schiavon

HSON Sander Van Dijk

HS0O  Shirley Anstis

HSOP Sarah Withers

HS0Q Sheik Ahmad Al Nasser Shipkoyle

HSOR Stephane Moser

HS0S Olivia Sprinkel

HSOT Sally Walton

HSO0U Samir Azizov

HSOV Samuel Bourke

HSOW  Sarah Passos

HSOX Simon Ninnim

HSOY Stephen Kettlewell

HS0Z Mark Sowden

HS10 Charles Haward Soper

HS11 Peter Simon

Yo
! 4
Signature A U// L (’(—k-
Page 15 of 18 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 22 April 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders
Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up

HS12 Natalia Sanchez Sumelzo

HS13 Susanne Schaefer

HS14 Shannon Douglas

HS815 Stephanos Szekir-Rigas

HS16 Steven Purvis

HS17 Sunil Vellanki

HS18 Syed Ahmed

HS19 Sarah Jordan

HS1A Sean Meyers

HS1B Simon Tompsett

HS1C  Sonya Oates

HS1D Sanjeev Kumar

HS1E Sabine Vickers

HTOD Cecllia Trevino

HTO1 Geraldine Terry

HT02 Mark Tran

HTO03 Simon Tapson

HT04 Paul Taylor

HTO5 Carlos Amaral

HTO06 Andrew Tayfor

HTO7 Daniel Tuitt

HTO8 Denna Thomas

HTO0S David Tyson

HTOA David Thomas

HTOB Paul Topping

HTOC Jasmine Thombs

HTOD Taco Jansz

HTOE Toni Sheppard

HTOF Huw Thomas

HTOG Will Thomas

HTOH Simon Tapson

HTO! Tanya Gaffney- Greetham
A WU

Signature <

Page 16 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 Aprif 2021 11:37



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Po-Zu Limited
Company Registered Number: 09558583

C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type  Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Called Up

HTOJ Thomas Chapman

HTOK Thomas Clowes

HTOL Tom Demajo

HTOM Tiago Perdigao Silva

HTON Timothy Carrigan

HT0O Thomas Patrick Nicholls

HUGD Chimamaka Ugwunkwo

HUO01 Ucheoma Ugoli

HU02 Ursula Clarke

HV00 Gaetano Vivo

HVO01 Dale Vince

HV02 Valerie Wallace

HV03 Vivien Burchnall

HV04 Lukas Vegys

HV05 Victoria Maus

HVO06 Vappu Karkkainen

HWO00 Toby Webber

HWO01 John Walker

HWO02 Jacquetine Myrna Woods

HWO03 Hugh Williams

HWO04 Lawrence Whiteley

HWO05  Barry Wilmot

HWO06 Carol Wills

HWO7 Vivienne Williams

HWO08 Paul White

HW09 Emily Westwoocd

HWOA Timothy White

HWO0B Gerard Welch

HWOC  Martin Warne

HWOD  Sean Wood

HWOE  Wolging investment Ltd

HWOF Paul Willson

st AL
Signature /ﬁ““//‘ L{L.k.

Page 17 of 18

IPS SQL Ver. 2010

22 April 2021 11:37

’



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Po-Zu Limited

Company Registered Number: 09558583
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No.Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up

HWOG  James Whittington
HWOH  Leigh Whittingham
HWOI Wasim Kabani
HWOJ Jessica White
HWOK Paul White

HY00 Cherry Yarwood
HYO1 Yoga Prakasa

HZ00 Berit Zeller-Plumhoff
HZ01 Robert Zara

Hz02 2Zoe Fox-Smith

Signature /‘%"/ L{L.«..

Page 18 of 18 iPS SQL Ver. 2010 22 Aprit 2021 11:37

oo



